Juanita Amonett Extension Homemaker Scholarship

Application Deadline – February 28

2-\$1000 scholarships will be awarded each calendar year.

Applications should be returned in person or by mail to:

McCracken County Cooperative Extension Service Attention: Juanita Amonett Scholarship 2025 New Holt Road Paducah KY 42001

Applicants must meet/follow the scholarship rules listed below. Failure to do so could result in automatic disqualification.

Scholarship Rules:

1 Applications are limited to the scholarship form with no additional pages to be attached. All blanks on the form must be filled out. The applicant must complete the application.

2 Applicants are eligible to receive the scholarship twice.

- 3 To be eligible for this scholarship, you must be an active McCracken County Extension Homemaker member for at least one year, or be the child or grandchild of an active McCracken County Extension Homemaker member.
- 4 Financial need must be shown.
- 5 The applicant may attend any institution of higher learning.
- 6 The applicant must be enrolled in at least nine hours each semester.
- 7 The scholarship will be awarded with 2-\$500 checks for each semester (\$1,000 total) provided the recipient meets the criteria. You only apply one time and if you are awarded the scholarship you receive \$500 each semester.
- 8 For the first semester award, the student must submit an enrollment form showing at least nine hours. To receive the second semester award, the student must show a transcript with a grade point average of at least 2.5 on their first semester classes. Awards will be mailed to recipients upon proof of these criteria.

*Juanita Amonett was a longtime Family & Consumer Sciences agent and advisor to the Extension Homemakers.

Juanita Amonett Extension Homemaker Scholarship

Last Name		First Name		Middle Name			
Mailing Address							
City	State	Zip	Phone				
Email							
McCracken Co. Extension Homemaker Club Name							
Signature of Extension Homemaker Club Member							
Mother's Name			Father's Name				

For Office Use Only	
Date received	
Award designation	
Letter mailed	
Documentation needed Y N	

Juanita Amonett Extension Homemakers Scholarship Application

Check one:	Applicant is			
		Active Homemaker Club Member for at least one year		
		Child of an active Homema	ker Club Member.	
		Grandchild of an active Hor	nemaker Club Member.	
Place of Father's	s Employment			
Place of Mother's Employment				
Number of persons in household				
Check family income range:		\$10,000-20,000	\$20,000-30,000	
	\$30,000-40,000	\$40,000-50,000	\$50,000-75,000	
		\$75,000-100,000	\$100,000 & up	
			partime fulltime	
Place of employ	ment	no		
High School Atte	ended			
Year Graduated Grade Point Average				
-		o attend or is currently atten		
Year student is in college:				
What profession	of field of work are	JuniorSenior you preparing to enter?		
Other scholarshi	ps applied for and/o	r received:		
	No additi	onal pages may be attache	ed	

List organizations and clubs (show years of involvement and offices held); honors and awards; church, community or other activities:



No additional pages may be attached